
HHoowwrraahh  MMuunniicciippaall  CCoorrppoorraattiioonn 

Central Office: 4, Mahatma Gandhi Road, Howrah – 711 101 

Tele: (91-033) 2638-3211-13. Fax: (91-033) 2641-2214/5846/5218 

Conservancy Department  
 

Memo No: -592/Cons./21-22                                                                                  Date:-28/07/2021. 
 

N.I.T No -12of 2021-2022. 
 
 

  Assistant Engineer, & OSD (Conservancy), Conservancy Department, Howrah Municipal Corporation 
invites sealed Tender in prescribed form from reputed resourceful & bona-fide Contractors/ Firms having 
sufficient experience similar nature of work with around 50% of the value of work in single tender within 
last 5 years. The tender papers shall be accompanied by non-refundable photo copies of PAN Card, I.T R, 

Trade License, G.S.T Certificate & return (Current Quarter), Credentials & Professional Tax challan etc. duly 

signed by the applicant with the seal of the firm/company. App based Scheme monitoring is mandatory 
and the agencies will have to upload pictures through HMC Apps and the agency has to abide by 
regulations, like providing safety equipments etc, as stipulated in The Prohibition of Employment as 
Manual Scavengers and their Rehabilitation Rules, 2013 and more particularly, in Chapter-II thereof, in 
execution of your work. 

 

Sl. 
No 

Name of Work Estimated 
Amount  

(Rs.) 

Adm. 
Approval  

No.& Date 

Earnest 
Money 

(Rs) 

Time of 
Completion 

 

Cost of 
Tender 
Paper 
 (Rs) 

01. Re-construction of a covered 
garbage vat at beside Thana 
Makua School within ward no -45 
under H.M.C. 

 
Rs. 3,51,973/- 

COF/AA/ 
21-22/460 

Date :-
02/07/2021 

     
Rs.7,039/- 

 
30 Days 

 
Rs.15,00/- 

02. 
 

Re- Construction of a covered 
garbage vat at Sarat Pally & 
repairing and renovation of 
covered garbage vat near Purno 
Chandra Math within ward no -45 
under HMC. 

  
Rs.3,17,212/- 

COF/AA/ 
21-22/454 

Date :-
02/07/2021 

 
Rs.6,344/- 

 
30 Days 

 
Rs.15,00/- 

03. Re- Construction of 2 Nos. 
Covered garbage vat (1) Opposite 
of Axis Bank ATM at Mohiary 
Road, (2) In front of TMC Party 
office ward no -47 under HMC. 

 
Rs.4,59,919/- 

COF/AA/ 
21-22/461 

Date :-
02/07/2021 

 
Rs.9,198/- 

 
30 Days 

 
Rs.15,00/- 

04. Re- Construction of 2 Nos. 
Covered garbage vat (1)Sankar 
Math ,Ram Rajatala  , (2)  Kultala 
Vat ,Howrah Homes Road within 
ward no -48 under HMC. 

 
Rs.4,00,402/- 

COF/AA/ 
21-22/455 

Date :-
02/07/2021 

 
Rs.8,008/- 

 
30 Days 

 
Rs.15,00/- 

05. Re- Construction of 3 Nos. 
Covered garbage vat (1) Mukherjee 
Para,Sastitala Kona Road, (2) 
Khayer Bagan ,Palli Mangal & (3) 
Arupara Milan Sangha within ward 
no -48 under HMC. 

 
Rs.4,57,202/- 

COF/AA/ 
21-22/459 

Date :-
02/07/2021 

 
Rs.9,144/- 

 
30 Days 

 
Rs.15,00/- 

06. "Re- Construction of 3 Nos. 
Covered garbage vats (1) Opposite 
Kamardanga ,Sitala Mandir, (2) 
Govt. Press Gate, Ram Rajatala 
Rail Gate & (3) Muchi Para Basti , 
Sudhire Dokan within ward no -
48under HMC. 

 
Rs. 4,94,369/- 

COF/AA/ 
21-22/457 

Date :-
02/07/2021 

 
Rs.9,887/- 

 
30 Days 

 
Rs.15,00/- 

07. Repairing & renovation work of a 
garbage vat at (1) Kedarnath 
Hospital at Howrah Amta Road 
and "Re- Construction of 2 nos 
garbage vat (2) Baltikuri Kalitala 2 
no (3) Baltikuri Young Athletic 
within ward no -50 under HMC. 

 
Rs. 4,66,933/- 

COF/AA/ 
21-22/456 

Date :-
02/07/2021 

     
Rs.9,339/- 

 
30 Days 

 
Rs.15,00/- 
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08. 
 

Re- Construction of 2 Nos. 
Covered garbage vat (1) Kalitala 
(Howrah Amta Road) & (2) 
Hindustan Casting (Howrah Amta 
Road) within ward no -50 under 
HMC. 

  
Rs.4,77,429/- 

COF/AA/ 
21-22/462 

Date :-
02/07/2021 

 
Rs.9,549/- 

 
30 Days 

 
Rs.15,00/- 

09. "Re- Construction of 2 Nos. 
Covered garbage vats (1) Near 
Sakti Sangha Club & (2) Near 
Bandhab Samaj within ward no -50 
under HMC. 

 
Rs.3,49,050/- 

COF/AA/ 
21-22/458 

Date :-
02/07/2021 

 
Rs.6,981/- 

 
30 Days 

 
Rs.15,00/- 

 
Date and Time Schedule 
  

Sl. No. Particulars. Date & Time. 

1.  Last Date of Receiving  of Application up to  07/08/2021 up to 1 p.m. 

2. Last Date of Permission for Application 09/08/2021 up to 2:00 p.m. 

3. Last Date of Purchase of Tender Paper 10/08/2021 up to 1:00 p.m. 

4. Last Date of Receiving of Tender Paper 
12/08/2021 up to 2:00 p.m. & 

open there after 
 

Corporation reserves the right to accept or reject part or whole of the tender without showing any reason what so ever, for details 
information tender may be had from Assistant Engineer & OSD (Conservancy). 
 

 
 

NB: -  1) Separate Application for Separate Number of Serial. 2) Without Self Attested Xerox copies of the documents the 
application will be treated as cancelled. 

  
 

 

 
 
 

 
 
 

 
 

 
 
 

 
  
 

 

                                                                                                                                Sd./- 
 
 

Assistant Engineer & OSD (Conservancy)                                                                                                                                                 
        Howrah Municipal Corporation 
Copy forwarded for information & necessary action to: 
(1) Commissioner, HMC (2) Dy. Commissioner - II, HMC, (3) C.O.F., H.M.C. (4) Engineering Accounts, HMC, .– 
For necessary actions, (5) Sabhadhipati Zilla Parishad, Howrah ,for circulation in Notice Boards (6) Chief Engg. 
HIT, 19, G.T. Road, Howrah, for circulation in Notice Boards, (7) Asst .Engg. PWD, Howrah, Sub Divn. No. I, 2, 
M.G. Road, Howrah, for circulation in Notice Boards (8) Secretary Department (General) - For Paper Publication, 
(9) I.T. Department, HMC for publication in website, (10) R.A.O, HMC (Govt. Audit), (11) All Notice Boards, of 
H.M.C. Central Office (12) Office Copy. 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

      Assistant Engineer & OSD (Conservancy)                                                                                                                                                  
              Howrah Municipal Corporation 


