

Howrah Municipal Corporation

Central Office: 4, Mahatma Gandhi Road, Howrah – 711 101 Tele: (91-033) 2638-3211-13. Fax: (91-033) 2641-2214/5846/5218

Conservancy Department

Memo No: -592/Cons./21-22

Date:-28/07/2021.

N.I.T No -12of 2021-2022.

Assistant Engineer, & OSD (Conservancy), Conservancy Department, Howrah Municipal Corporation invites sealed Tender in prescribed form from reputed resourceful & bona-fide Contractors/ Firms having sufficient experience similar nature of work with around 50% of the value of work in single tender within last 5 years. The tender papers shall be accompanied by non-refundable photo copies of PAN Card, I.T R, Trade License, G.S.T Certificate & return (Current Quarter), Credentials & Professional Tax challan etc. duly signed by the applicant with the seal of the firm/company. App based Scheme monitoring is mandatory and the agencies will have to upload pictures through HMC Apps and the agency has to abide by regulations, like providing safety equipments etc, as stipulated in The Prohibition of Employment as Manual Scavengers and their Rehabilitation Rules, 2013 and more particularly, in Chapter-II thereof, in execution of your work.

S1.	Name of Work	Estimated	Adm.	Earnest	Time of	Cost of
No	Ivaine of work	Amount (Rs.)	Approval No.& Date	Money (Rs)	Completion	Tender Paper (Rs)
01.	Re-construction of a covered garbage vat at beside Thana Makua School within ward no -45 under H.M.C.	Rs. 3,51,973/-	COF/AA/ 21-22/460 Date:- 02/07/2021	Rs.7,039/-	30 Days	Rs.15,00/-
02.	Re- Construction of a covered garbage vat at Sarat Pally & repairing and renovation of covered garbage vat near Purno Chandra Math within ward no -45 under HMC.	Rs.3,17,212/-	COF/AA/ 21-22/454 Date:- 02/07/2021	Rs.6,344/-	30 Days	Rs.15,00/-
03.	Re- Construction of 2 Nos. Covered garbage vat (1) Opposite of Axis Bank ATM at Mohiary Road, (2) In front of TMC Party office ward no -47 under HMC.	Rs.4,59,919/-	COF/AA/ 21-22/461 Date :- 02/07/2021	Rs.9,198/-	30 Days	Rs.15,00/-
04.	Re- Construction of 2 Nos. Covered garbage vat (1)Sankar Math, Ram Rajatala, (2) Kultala Vat, Howrah Homes Road within ward no -48 under HMC.	Rs.4,00,402/-	COF/AA/ 21-22/455 Date :- 02/07/2021	Rs.8,008/-	30 Days	Rs.15,00/-
05.	Re- Construction of 3 Nos. Covered garbage vat (1) Mukherjee Para,Sastitala Kona Road, (2) Khayer Bagan ,Palli Mangal & (3) Arupara Milan Sangha within ward no -48 under HMC.	Rs.4,57,202/-	COF/AA/ 21-22/459 Date:- 02/07/2021	Rs.9,144/-	30 Days	Rs.15,00/-
06.	"Re- Construction of 3 Nos. Covered garbage vats (1) Opposite Kamardanga ,Sitala Mandir, (2) Govt. Press Gate, Ram Rajatala Rail Gate & (3) Muchi Para Basti, Sudhire Dokan within ward no - 48under HMC.	Rs. 4,94,369/-	COF/AA/ 21-22/457 Date :- 02/07/2021	Rs.9,887/-	30 Days	Rs.15,00/-
07.	Repairing & renovation work of a garbage vat at (1) Kedarnath Hospital at Howrah Amta Road and "Re- Construction of 2 nos garbage vat (2) Baltikuri Kalitala 2 no (3) Baltikuri Young Athletic within ward no -50 under HMC.	Rs. 4,66,933/-	COF/AA/ 21-22/456 Date :- 02/07/2021	Rs.9,339/-	30 Days	Rs.15,00/-



Howrah Municipal Corporation

Central Office: 4, Mahatma Gandhi Road, Howrah – 711 101 Tele: (91-033) 2638-3211-13. Fax: (91-033) 2641-2214/5846/5218

Conservancy Department

S1.	Name of Work	Estimated	Adm.	Earnest	Time of	Cost of
No		Amount	Approval	Money	Completion	Tender
		(Rs.)	No.& Date	(Rs)		Paper
						(Rs)
08.	Re- Construction of 2 Nos.		COF/AA/			
	Covered garbage vat (1) Kalitala	Rs.4,77,429/-	21-22/462	Rs.9,549/-	30 Days	Rs.15,00/-
	(Howrah Amta Road) & (2)		Date :-			
	Hindustan Casting (Howrah Amta		02/07/2021			
	Road) within ward no -50 under					
	HMC.					
09.	"Re- Construction of 2 Nos.		COF/AA/			
	Covered garbage vats (1) Near	Rs.3,49,050/-	21-22/458 Date :- 02/07/2021	Rs.6,981/-	30 Days	Rs.15,00/-
	Sakti Sangha Club & (2) Near					
	Bandhab Samaj within ward no -50					
	under HMC.					

Date and Time Schedule

Sl. No.	Particulars.	Date & Time.
1.	Last Date of Receiving of Application up to	07/08/2021 up to 1 p.m.
2.	Last Date of Permission for Application	09/08/2021 up to 2:00 p.m.
3.	Last Date of Purchase of Tender Paper	10/08/2021 up to 1:00 p.m.
4.	Last Date of Receiving of Tender Paper	12/08/2021 up to 2:00 p.m. & open there after

Corporation reserves the right to accept or reject part or whole of the tender without showing any reason what so ever, for details information tender may be had from Assistant Engineer & OSD (Conservancy).

NB: - 1) Separate Application for Separate Number of Serial. 2) Without Self Attested Xerox copies of the documents the application will be treated as cancelled.

Sd./-

Assistant Engineer & OSD (Conservancy) Howrah Municipal Corporation

Copy forwarded for information & necessary action to:

(1) Commissioner, HMC (2) Dy. Commissioner - II, HMC, (3) C.O.F., H.M.C. (4) Engineering Accounts, HMC, .— For necessary actions, (5) Sabhadhipati Zilla Parishad, Howrah, for circulation in Notice Boards (6) Chief Engg. HIT, 19, G.T. Road, Howrah, for circulation in Notice Boards, (7) Asst. Engg. PWD, Howrah, Sub Divn. No. I, 2, M.G. Road, Howrah, for circulation in Notice Boards (8) Secretary Department (General) - For Paper Publication, (9) I.T. Department, HMC for publication in website, (10) R.A.O, HMC (Govt. Audit), (11) All Notice Boards, of H.M.C. Central Office (12) Office Copy.

Assistant Engineer & OSD (Conservancy) Howrah Municipal Corporation